

Sicherheitsdokument für die LED Lichterkette (Fahnenmastbeleuchtung) von ECD Germany

Produktbeschreibung:

Die LED-Lichterkette von ECD Germany ist eine **Fahnenmastbeleuchtung** besteht aus **warmweißen LEDs**. Diese Lichterkette ist ideal für den Einsatz im Freien und bietet eine festliche Beleuchtungslösung für verschiedene Anlässe.

Wichtige Sicherheitsinformationen:

1. Verwendung im Freien:

- Die Lichterkette ist für den Einsatz im Freien konzipiert. Achten Sie darauf, dass alle Verbindungen geschützt und die Steckdosen für den Außenbereich geeignet sind.
- Verwenden Sie die Lichterkette nicht bei extremem Wetter wie starkem Regen, Schneestürmen oder anderen widrigen Bedingungen, die die elektrische Sicherheit beeinträchtigen könnten.

2. Installation:

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Lichterkette vor der Installation nicht an das Stromnetz angeschlossen ist.
- Befestigen Sie die Lichterkette sicher am Fahnenmast oder an der gewünschten Struktur, um ein Herunterfallen oder Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.

3. Elektrische Sicherheit:

- **Verwenden Sie nur geeignete Verlängerungskabel** und Adapter, die für den Außenbereich zugelassen sind.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass die Stromversorgung den Anforderungen der Lichterkette entspricht, insbesondere in Bezug auf Spannung und Leistung.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Lichterkette auf Schäden oder Abnutzungen. **Verwenden Sie die Lichterkette nicht, wenn Kabel oder LEDs beschädigt sind.**

4. Temperatur und Umgebung:

- Die Lichterkette sollte nicht an stark beheizten oder feuchten Orten verwendet werden, um Überhitzung und Feuchtigkeitsschäden zu vermeiden.
- Beachten Sie, dass die LEDs warm werden können. Vermeiden Sie es, die Lichterkette in der Nähe von leicht entflammaren Materialien zu installieren.

5. Wartung und Lagerung:

- Schalten Sie die Lichterkette aus und trennen Sie sie vom Stromnetz, bevor Sie Wartungsarbeiten durchführen.
- Lagern Sie die Lichterkette an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort, wenn sie nicht in Gebrauch ist.

6. Kinder und Haustiere:

- Halten Sie die Lichterkette außerhalb der Reichweite von **Kindern und Haustieren**, um

Verletzungen oder Beschädigungen der Lichterkette zu vermeiden.

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Lichterkette so installiert ist, dass sie nicht versehentlich umgestoßen oder beschädigt werden kann.

Garantie und Haftungsausschluss:

Dieses Produkt beinhaltet eine beschränkte Garantie, die sich auf Herstellungsfehler erstreckt. ECD Germany haftet nicht für Schäden, die durch unsachgemäße Verwendung oder Installation entstehen. Weitere Informationen zur Garantie finden Sie auf der offiziellen Website oder im mitgelieferten Benutzerhandbuch.

Kontakt für Unterstützung:

Bei Fragen zur Installation, Verwendung oder Sicherheit des Produkts wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundenservice von ECD Germany. Die Kontaktdaten finden Sie auf der Website oder in der Produktverpackung.

Bitte beachten Sie diese Sicherheitsrichtlinien, um eine sichere und angenehme Nutzung der LED-Lichterkette zu gewährleisten.

Safety document for the LED light chain (flagpole lighting) from ECD Germany

Product description:

The LED light chain from ECD Germany is a flagpole lighting system consisting of warm white LEDs. This string of lights is ideal for outdoor use and offers a festive lighting solution for various occasions.

Important safety information:

1. outdoor use:

- The light chain is designed for outdoor use. Ensure that all connections are protected and that the sockets are suitable for outdoor use.
- Do not use the light chain in extreme weather such as heavy rain, snowstorms or other adverse conditions that could affect electrical safety.

2. installation:

- Ensure that the fairy lights are not connected to the mains before installation.
- Attach the light chain securely to the flagpole or the desired structure to prevent it from falling down or being damaged.

3. electrical safety:

- Only use suitable extension cables and adapters that are approved for outdoor use.
- Ensure that the power supply meets the requirements of the light chain, particularly with regard to voltage and power.
- Check the fairy lights regularly for damage or wear. Do not use the light chain if cables or LEDs are damaged.

4. temperature and environment:

- The fairy lights should not be used in very heated or humid places to avoid overheating and moisture damage.
- Note that the LEDs can become warm. Avoid installing the fairy lights near highly flammable materials.

5 Maintenance and storage:

- Switch off the fairy lights and disconnect them from the power supply before carrying out maintenance work.
- Store the light chain in a cool, dry place when it is not in use.

6. children and pets:

- Keep the fairy lights out of the reach of children and pets to avoid injury or damage to the fairy lights.
- Make sure that the light chain is installed in such a way that it cannot be accidentally knocked over or damaged.

Warranty and disclaimer:

This product comes with a limited warranty that covers manufacturing defects. ECD Germany is not liable for damage caused by improper use or installation. Further information on the warranty can be found on the official website or in the user manual supplied.

Contact for support:

If you have any questions about the installation, use or safety of the product, please contact customer service at ECD Germany. The contact details can be found on the website or in the product packaging.

Please observe these safety guidelines to ensure safe and pleasant use of the LED light chain.

Document de sécurité pour la chaîne lumineuse LED (éclairage du mât du drapeau) de ECD Germany

Description du produit :

La guirlande lumineuse LED de ECD Germany est un éclairage de mât de drapeau se compose de LED blanc chaud. Cette guirlande lumineuse est idéale pour une utilisation en extérieur et offre une solution d'éclairage festive pour différentes occasions.

Informations importantes sur la sécurité :

1. utilisation à l'extérieur :

- La guirlande lumineuse est conçue pour être utilisée à l'extérieur. Veillez à ce que toutes les connexions soient protégées et que les prises de courant soient adaptées à l'extérieur.
- N'utilisez pas la guirlande lumineuse dans des conditions météorologiques extrêmes telles que fortes pluies, tempêtes de neige ou autres conditions défavorables qui pourraient affecter la sécurité électrique.

2. l'installation :

- Assurez-vous que la guirlande lumineuse n'est pas branchée sur le secteur avant de l'installer.
- Fixez solidement la guirlande lumineuse au mât du drapeau ou à la structure souhaitée afin d'éviter qu'elle ne tombe ou ne soit endommagée.

3. sécurité électrique :

- N'utilisez que des rallonges et des adaptateurs appropriés, homologués pour l'extérieur.
- Veillez à ce que l'alimentation électrique corresponde aux exigences de la guirlande lumineuse, notamment en termes de tension et de puissance.
- Vérifiez régulièrement que la guirlande lumineuse n'est pas endommagée ou usée. N'utilisez pas la guirlande lumineuse si les câbles ou les LED sont endommagés.

4. température et environnement :

- La guirlande lumineuse ne doit pas être utilisée dans des endroits très chauffés ou humides afin d'éviter une surchauffe et des dégâts dus à l'humidité.
- Notez que les LED peuvent devenir chaudes. Évitez d'installer la guirlande lumineuse à proximité de matériaux facilement inflammables.

5. entretien et stockage :

- Éteignez la guirlande lumineuse et débranchez-la avant de procéder à son entretien.
- Stockez la guirlande lumineuse dans un endroit frais et sec lorsqu'elle n'est pas utilisée.

6. enfants et animaux domestiques :

- Tenez la guirlande lumineuse hors de portée des enfants et des animaux domestiques afin d'éviter de les blesser ou d'endommager la guirlande lumineuse.
- Assurez-vous que la guirlande lumineuse est installée de manière à ce qu'elle ne puisse pas être renversée ou endommagée accidentellement.

Garantie et exclusion de responsabilité :

Ce produit comprend une garantie limitée qui couvre les défauts de fabrication. ECD Germany n'est pas responsable des dommages résultant d'une utilisation ou d'une installation incorrecte. Pour plus d'informations sur la garantie, consultez le site web officiel ou le manuel d'utilisation fourni avec le produit.

Contact pour le soutien :

Pour toute question concernant l'installation, l'utilisation ou la sécurité du produit, veuillez contacter le service clientèle de ECD Germany. Les coordonnées sont disponibles sur le site web ou dans l'emballage du produit.

Veuillez respecter ces directives de sécurité afin de garantir une utilisation sûre et agréable de la guirlande lumineuse à LED.

Documento di sicurezza per la catena luminosa a LED (illuminazione dell'asta della bandiera) di ECD Germany

Descrizione del prodotto:

La catena luminosa a LED di ECD Germany è un sistema di illuminazione per pennoni composto da LED bianchi caldi. Questa catena di luci è ideale per l'uso all'aperto e offre una soluzione di illuminazione festosa per varie occasioni.

Importanti informazioni sulla sicurezza:

1. uso esterno:

- La catena luminosa è progettata per l'uso esterno. Assicurarsi che tutti i collegamenti siano protetti e che le prese siano adatte all'uso esterno.
- Non utilizzare la catena luminosa in condizioni climatiche estreme, come pioggia battente, tempeste di neve o altre condizioni avverse che potrebbero compromettere la sicurezza elettrica.

2. installazione:

- Prima dell'installazione, assicurarsi che le luci fiabesche non siano collegate alla rete elettrica.
- Fissare saldamente la catena luminosa al pennone o alla struttura desiderata per evitare che cada o si danneggi.

3 Sicurezza elettrica:

- Utilizzare esclusivamente cavi di prolunga e adattatori idonei e omologati per l'uso in esterni.
- Assicurarsi che l'alimentazione corrisponda ai requisiti della catena luminosa, in particolare per quanto riguarda la tensione e la potenza.
- Controllare regolarmente che le luci fatate non siano danneggiate o usurate. Non utilizzare la catena luminosa se i cavi o i LED sono danneggiati.

4. temperatura e ambiente:

- Le luci fiabesche non devono essere utilizzate in luoghi molto riscaldati o umidi per evitare il surriscaldamento e i danni da umidità.
- Si prega di notare che i LED possono riscaldarsi. Evitare di installare le luci fiabesche vicino a materiali altamente infiammabili.

5 Manutenzione e conservazione:

- Prima di effettuare interventi di manutenzione, spegnere le luci fatate e scollegarle dall'alimentazione.
- Conservare la catena luminosa in un luogo fresco e asciutto quando non viene utilizzata.

6. bambini e animali domestici:

- Tenere le luci fatate fuori dalla portata dei bambini e degli animali domestici per evitare lesioni o danni alle luci fatate.

- Assicurarsi che la catena luminosa sia installata in modo tale da non poter essere urtata o danneggiata accidentalmente.

Garanzia ed esclusione di responsabilità:

Questo prodotto viene fornito con una garanzia limitata che copre i difetti di fabbricazione. ECD Germany non è responsabile per i danni causati da un uso o un'installazione impropri. Ulteriori informazioni sulla garanzia sono disponibili sul sito Web ufficiale o nel manuale d'uso in dotazione.

Contatto per l'assistenza:

In caso di domande sull'installazione, l'uso o la sicurezza del prodotto, si prega di contattare il servizio clienti all'indirizzo ECD Germany. I dettagli di contatto si trovano sul sito web o nella confezione del prodotto.

Osservare le presenti norme di sicurezza per garantire un uso sicuro e piacevole della catena luminosa a LED.

Documento de seguridad para la cadena de luces LED (iluminación de astas de bandera) de ECD Germany

Descripción del producto:

La cadena de luces LED de ECD Germany es un sistema de iluminación para asta de bandera compuesto por LED de color blanco cálido. Esta cadena de luces es ideal para exteriores y ofrece una solución de iluminación festiva para diversas ocasiones.

Información de seguridad importante:

1. uso en exteriores:

- La cadena de luces está diseñada para su uso en exteriores. Asegúrese de que todas las conexiones están protegidas y de que las tomas de corriente son adecuadas para su uso en exteriores.
- No utilice la cadena portacables en condiciones meteorológicas extremas, como lluvias torrenciales, tormentas de nieve u otras condiciones adversas que puedan afectar a la seguridad eléctrica.

2. instalación:

- Asegúrese de que las luces de hadas no están conectadas a la red eléctrica antes de la instalación.
- Fije bien la cadena de luces al mástil o a la estructura deseada para evitar que se caiga o se dañe.

3 Seguridad eléctrica:

- Utilice únicamente cables alargadores y adaptadores adecuados que estén homologados para su uso en exteriores.
- Asegúrese de que la fuente de alimentación cumple los requisitos de la cadena de luces, especialmente en lo que respecta a la tensión y la potencia.
- Compruebe periódicamente que las luces no estén dañadas ni desgastadas. No utilice la cadena de luces si los cables o los LED están dañados.

4. temperatura y entorno:

- Las luces de hadas no deben utilizarse en lugares muy caldeados o húmedos para evitar sobrecalentamientos y daños por humedad.
- Tenga en cuenta que los LED pueden calentarse. Evite instalar las luces de hadas cerca de materiales altamente inflamables.

5 Mantenimiento y almacenamiento:

- Apague las luces de hadas y desconéctelas de la red eléctrica antes de realizar tareas de mantenimiento.
- Guarde la cadena de luces en un lugar fresco y seco cuando no la utilice.

6. niños y mascotas:

- Mantenga las luces de hadas fuera del alcance de niños y mascotas para evitar lesiones o

daños a las luces de hadas.

- Asegúrese de que la cadena de luces esté instalada de forma que no pueda caerse ni dañarse accidentalmente.

Garantía y descargo de responsabilidad:

Este producto tiene una garantía limitada que cubre los defectos de fabricación. ECD Germany no se hace responsable de los daños causados por un uso o instalación inadecuados. Encontrará más información sobre la garantía en el sitio web oficial o en el manual de usuario suministrado.

Contacto para asistencia:

Si tiene alguna duda sobre la instalación, el uso o la seguridad del producto, póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente en ECD Germany. Encontrará los datos de contacto en el sitio web o en el embalaje del producto.

Tenga en cuenta estas directrices de seguridad para garantizar un uso seguro y agradable de la cadena de luces LED.

Документ за безопасност за LED светлинна верига (осветление за мачти) от ECD Germany

Описание на продукта:

LED светлинната верига от ECD Germany е система за осветление на мачти, състояща се от топло бели светодиоди. Тази светлинна верига е идеална за използване на открито и предлага решение за празнично осветление за различни поводи.

Важна информация за безопасност:

1. използване на открито:

- Светлинната верига е предназначена за използване на открито. Уверете се, че всички връзки са защитени и че контактите са подходящи за употреба на открито.
- Не използвайте светлинната верига при екстремни метеорологични условия, като проливен дъжд, снежни бури или други неблагоприятни условия, които могат да повлияят на електрическата безопасност.

2. монтаж:

- Уверете се, че фееричните лампички не са свързани към електрическата мрежа преди монтажа.
- Закрепете здраво светлинната верига към мачтата или желаната конструкция, за да предотвратите падането или повреждането ѝ.

3 Електрическа безопасност:

- Използвайте само подходящи удължители и адаптери, които са одобрени за употреба на открито.
- Уверете се, че електрозахранването отговаря на изискванията на светлинната верига, особено по отношение на напрежението и мощността.
- Проверявайте редовно фееричните светлини за повреди или износване. Не използвайте светлинната верига, ако кабелите или светодиодите са повредени.

4. температура и околна среда:

- За да се избегне прегряване и повреда от влага, приказните лампички не трябва да се използват на силно затоплени или влажни места.
- Моля, имайте предвид, че светодиодите могат да се затоплят. Избягвайте да инсталирате приказните лампички в близост до силно запалими материали.

5 Поддръжка и съхранение:

- Преди да започнете работа по поддръжката, изключете феите и ги изключете от електрическата мрежа.
- Съхранявайте светлинната верига на хладно и сухо място, когато не я използвате.

6. деца и домашни любимци:

- За да избегнете нараняване или повреда на фееричните лампички, дръжте ги на недостъпно за деца и домашни любимци място.

- Уверете се, че светлинната верига е монтирана по такъв начин, че да не може да бъде случайно съборена или повредена.

Гаранция и отказ от отговорност:

Този продукт се предлага с ограничена гаранция, която покрива производствените дефекти. ECD Germany не носи отговорност за повреди, причинени от неправилна употреба или монтаж. Допълнителна информация за гаранцията можете да намерите на официалния уебсайт или в предоставеното ръководство за потребителя.

Контакт за поддръжка:

Ако имате някакви въпроси относно инсталирането, употребата или безопасността на продукта, моля, свържете се с отдела за обслужване на клиенти на адрес ECD Germany. Данните за контакт можете да намерите на уебсайта или в опаковката на продукта.

Моля, спазвайте тези указания за безопасност, за да осигурите безопасна и приятна употреба на LED светлинната верига.

Bezpečnostní dokument pro světelný řetěz LED (osvětlení stožárů) z ECD Germany

Popis produktu:

Světelný řetěz LED od ECD Germany je systém osvětlení stožárů složený z teplých bílých LED diod. Tento světelný řetěz je ideální pro venkovní použití a nabízí slavnostní osvětlení pro různé příležitosti.

Důležité bezpečnostní informace:

1. venkovní použití:

- Světelný řetěz je určen pro venkovní použití. Ujistěte se, že jsou všechny spoje chráněny a že jsou zásuvky vhodné pro venkovní použití.
- Nepoužívejte světelný řetěz za extrémního počasí, jako je silný déšť, sněhová bouře nebo jiné nepříznivé podmínky, které by mohly ovlivnit elektrickou bezpečnost.

2. instalace:

- Před instalací se ujistěte, že víla není připojena k elektrické síti.
- Bezpečně připevněte světelný řetěz ke stožáru nebo požadované konstrukci, aby nedošlo k jeho pádu nebo poškození.

3 Elektrická bezpečnost:

- Používejte pouze vhodné prodlužovací kabely a adaptéry schválené pro venkovní použití.
- Ujistěte se, že napájecí zdroj splňuje požadavky světelného řetězce, zejména pokud jde o napětí a výkon.
- Pravidelně kontrolujte, zda nejsou pohádková světla poškozena nebo opotřebena. Pokud jsou kabely nebo LED diody poškozené, světelný řetěz nepoužívejte.

4. teplota a prostředí:

- Aby se zabránilo přehřátí a poškození vlhkostí, neměly by se pohádkové lampičky používat na velmi vyhřátých nebo vlhkých místech.
- Upozorňujeme, že LED diody se mohou zahřívat. Vyhněte se instalaci pohádkových světel v blízkosti vysoce hořlavých materiálů.

5 Údržba a skladování:

- Před prováděním údržby pohádková světla vypněte a odpojte je od napájení.
- Pokud světelný řetěz nepoužíváte, skladujte jej na chladném a suchém místě.

6. děti a domácí zvířata:

- Aby nedošlo ke zranění nebo poškození vláček světýlek, uchovávejte je mimo dosah dětí a domácích zvířat.
- Zajistěte, aby byl světelný řetěz nainstalován tak, aby nemohlo dojít k jeho náhodnému převržení nebo poškození.

Záruka a zřeknutí se odpovědnosti:

Na tento výrobek se vztahuje omezená záruka na výrobní vady. ECD Germany neodpovídá za škody způsobené nesprávným použitím nebo instalací. Další informace o záruce naleznete na oficiálních webových stránkách nebo v dodané uživatelské příručce.

Kontakt pro podporu:

Máte-li jakékoli dotazy týkající se instalace, používání nebo bezpečnosti výrobku, obraťte se na zákaznický servis na adrese ECD Germany. Kontaktní údaje naleznete na webových stránkách nebo na obalu výrobku.

Dodržujte prosím tyto bezpečnostní pokyny, abyste zajistili bezpečné a příjemné používání světelného řetězu LED.

Sikkerhedsdokument for LED-lyskæden (flagstangsbelysning) fra ECD Germany

Produktbeskrivelse:

LED-lyskæden fra ECD Germany er et flagstangsbelysningssystem, der består af varmhvide LED'er. Denne lyskæde er ideel til udendørs brug og giver en festlig belysningsløsning til forskellige lejligheder.

Vigtig sikkerhedsinformation:

1. Udendørs brug:

- Lyskæden er designet til udendørs brug. Sørg for, at alle tilslutninger er beskyttet, og at stikkontakterne er egnede til udendørs brug.
- Brug ikke lyskæden i ekstremt vejr som f.eks. kraftig regn, snestorm eller andre ugunstige forhold, der kan påvirke den elektriske sikkerhed.

2. Installation:

- Sørg for, at lyskæden ikke er tilsluttet strømnettet før installation.
- Fastgør lyskæden sikkert til flagstangen eller den ønskede struktur for at forhindre, at den falder ned eller bliver beskadiget.

3 Elektrisk sikkerhed:

- Brug kun egnede forlængerledninger og adaptere, der er godkendt til udendørs brug.
- Sørg for, at strømforsyningen opfylder lyskædens krav, især med hensyn til spænding og effekt.
- Kontrollér regelmæssigt lyskæden for skader eller slitage. Brug ikke lyskæden, hvis kabler eller lysdioder er beskadiget.

4. Temperatur og miljø:

- Lyskæderne bør ikke bruges på meget varme eller fugtige steder for at undgå overophedning og fugtskader.
- Vær opmærksom på, at LED'erne kan blive varme. Undgå at installere lyskæden i nærheden af letantændelige materialer.

5 Vedligeholdelse og opbevaring:

- Sluk for lyskæden, og tag den ud af strømforsyningen, før du udfører vedligeholdelsesarbejde.
- Opbevar lyskæden på et køligt, tørt sted, når den ikke er i brug.

6. Børn og kæledyr:

- Opbevar lyskæden uden for børns og kæledyrs rækkevidde for at undgå personskaade eller beskadigelse af lyskæden.
- Sørg for, at lyskæden er monteret på en sådan måde, at den ikke kan vælte eller blive beskadiget ved et uheld.

Garanti og ansvarsfraskrivelse:

Dette produkt leveres med en begrænset garanti, der dækker produktionsfejl. ECD Germany er ikke ansvarlig for skader forårsaget af forkert brug eller installation. Yderligere oplysninger om garantien kan findes på den officielle hjemmeside eller i den medfølgende brugervejledning.

Kontakt for support:

Hvis du har spørgsmål om installation, brug eller sikkerhed af produktet, bedes du kontakte kundeservice på ECD Germany. Kontaktoplysningerne findes på hjemmesiden eller i produktemballagen.

Overhold venligst disse sikkerhedsretningslinjer for at sikre en sikker og behagelig brug af LED-lyskæden.

Turvallisuusasiakirja LED-valoketjulle (lipputangon valaistus) osoitteesta ECD Germany.

Tuotteen kuvaus:

LED-valoketju ECD Germany on lipputangon valaistusjärjestelmä, joka koostuu lämpimän valkoisista LED-valoista. Valoketju sopii erinomaisesti ulkokäyttöön ja tarjoaa juhlanan valaistusratkaisun erilaisiin tilaisuuksiin.

Tärkeitä turvallisuustietoja:

1. ulkokäyttö:

- Valoketju on suunniteltu ulkokäyttöön. Varmista, että kaikki liitännät on suojattu ja että pistorasiat soveltuvat ulkokäyttöön.
- Älä käytä valoketjua äärimmäisissä sääolosuhteissa, kuten rankkasateessa, lumimyrskyssä tai muissa epäsuotuisissa olosuhteissa, jotka voivat vaikuttaa sähköturvallisuuteen.

2. asennus:

- Varmista ennen asennusta, että keijuvalot eivät ole kytketty sähköverkkoon.
- Kiinnitä valoketju tukevasti lipputankoon tai haluttuun rakenteeseen, jotta se ei pääse putoamaan tai vahingoittumaan.

3 Sähköturvallisuus:

- Käytä vain sopivia jatkojohtoja ja sovittimia, jotka on hyväksytty ulkokäyttöön.
- Varmista, että virtalähde täyttää valoketjun vaatimukset erityisesti jännitteen ja tehon osalta.
- Tarkista satulavalot säännöllisesti vaurioiden tai kulumisen varalta. Älä käytä valoketjua, jos kaapelit tai LEDit ovat vaurioituneet.

4. lämpötila ja ympäristö:

- Valoja ei saa käyttää hyvin lämmitetyissä tai kosteissa paikoissa ylikuumenemisen ja kosteusvaurioiden välttämiseksi.
- Huomaa, että LEDit voivat lämmetä. Vältä satuvalojen asentamista helposti syttyvien materiaalien läheisyyteen.

5 Huolto ja varastointi:

- Kytke satulavalot pois päältä ja irrota ne virtalähteestä ennen huoltotöitä.
- Säilytä valoketju viileässä ja kuivassa paikassa, kun sitä ei käytetä.

6. lapset ja lemmikkieläimet:

- Pidä satuolennot poissa lasten ja lemmikkieläinten ulottuvilta, jotta satuolennot eivät loukkaantuisi tai vahingoittuisi.
- Varmista, että valoketju on asennettu siten, ettei sitä voi vahingossa kaataa tai vahingoittaa.

Takuu ja vastuuvapauslauseke:

Tällä tuotteella on rajoitettu takuu, joka kattaa valmistusvirheet. ECD Germany ei ole vastuussa vahingoista, jotka johtuvat vääränlaisesta käytöstä tai asennuksesta. Lisätietoja takuusta on virallisilla verkkosivuilla tai mukana toimitetussa käyttöohjeessa.

Ota yhteyttä tukeen:

Jos sinulla on kysyttävää tuotteen asennuksesta, käytöstä tai turvallisuudesta, ota yhteyttä asiakaspalveluun osoitteessa ECD Germany. Yhteystiedot löytyvät verkkosivustolta tai tuotteen pakkauksesta.

Noudata näitä turvallisuusohjeita varmistaaksesi LED-valoketjun turvallisen ja miellyttävän käytön.

Έγγραφο ασφαλείας για την αλυσίδα φωτός LED (φωτισμός ιστού σημαίας) από το ECD Germany

Περιγραφή προϊόντος:

Η φωτεινή αλυσίδα LED από το ECD Germany είναι ένα σύστημα φωτισμού ιστού σημαίας που αποτελείται από ζεστά λευκά LED. Αυτή η αλυσίδα φώτων είναι ιδανική για εξωτερική χρήση και προσφέρει μια εορταστική λύση φωτισμού για διάφορες περιστάσεις.

Σημαντικές πληροφορίες για την ασφάλεια:

1. εξωτερική χρήση:

- Η φωτεινή αλυσίδα έχει σχεδιαστεί για εξωτερική χρήση. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι όλες οι συνδέσεις είναι προστατευμένες και ότι οι πρίζες είναι κατάλληλες για εξωτερική χρήση.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε τη φωτεινή αλυσίδα σε ακραίες καιρικές συνθήκες, όπως έντονη βροχή, χιονοθύελλες ή άλλες δυσμενείς συνθήκες που θα μπορούσαν να επηρεάσουν την ηλεκτρική ασφάλεια.

2. εγκατάσταση:

- Πριν από την εγκατάσταση, βεβαιωθείτε ότι τα φωτάκια δεν είναι συνδεδεμένα με το ηλεκτρικό δίκτυο.
- Στερεώστε την αλυσίδα φωτός με ασφάλεια στο κοντάρι της σημαίας ή στην επιθυμητή κατασκευή για να μην πέσει ή καταστραφεί.

3 Ηλεκτρική ασφάλεια:

- Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο κατάλληλα καλώδια προέκτασης και προσαρμογείς που είναι εγκεκριμένα για χρήση σε εξωτερικούς χώρους.
- Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η παροχή ρεύματος πληροί τις απαιτήσεις της φωτεινής αλυσίδας, ιδίως όσον αφορά την τάση και την ισχύ.
- Ελέγχετε τακτικά τα φωτάκια για τυχόν ζημιές ή φθορές. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε την αλυσίδα φωτός εάν τα καλώδια ή οι λυχνίες LED έχουν υποστεί ζημιά.

4. θερμοκρασία και περιβάλλον:

- Τα φωτάκια δεν πρέπει να χρησιμοποιούνται σε πολύ θερμαινόμενους ή υγρούς χώρους για να αποφευχθεί η υπερθέρμανση και η βλάβη από την υγρασία.
- Λάβετε υπόψη ότι οι λυχνίες LED μπορεί να ζεσταθούν. Αποφύγετε την εγκατάσταση των φωτιστικών παραμυθιών κοντά σε εξαιρετικά εύφλεκτα υλικά.

5 Συντήρηση και αποθήκευση:

- Απενεργοποιήστε τα φωτάκια και αποσυνδέστε τα από την παροχή ρεύματος πριν από την εκτέλεση εργασιών συντήρησης.
- Αποθηκεύστε την αλυσίδα φωτός σε δροσερό και ξηρό μέρος όταν δεν χρησιμοποιείται.

6. παιδιά και κατοικίδια ζώα:

- Για να αποφύγετε τραυματισμούς ή ζημιές στα φωτάκια, κρατήστε τα φωτάκια μακριά από τα παιδιά και τα κατοικίδια ζώα.

- Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η αλυσίδα φωτός είναι τοποθετημένη με τέτοιο τρόπο ώστε να μην μπορεί να ανατραπεί ή να καταστραφεί κατά λάθος.

Εγγύηση και αποποίηση ευθυνών:

Αυτό το προϊόν συνοδεύεται από περιορισμένη εγγύηση που καλύπτει κατασκευαστικά ελαττώματα. Το ECD Germany δεν ευθύνεται για ζημιές που προκαλούνται από ακατάλληλη χρήση ή εγκατάσταση. Περισσότερες πληροφορίες σχετικά με την εγγύηση μπορείτε να βρείτε στην επίσημη ιστοσελίδα ή στο εγχειρίδιο χρήσης που παρέχεται.

Επικοινωνία για υποστήριξη:

Εάν έχετε οποιεσδήποτε ερωτήσεις σχετικά με την εγκατάσταση, τη χρήση ή την ασφάλεια του προϊόντος, επικοινωνήστε με την υπηρεσία εξυπηρέτησης πελατών στη διεύθυνση ECD Germany. Τα στοιχεία επικοινωνίας θα τα βρείτε στον ιστότοπο ή στη συσκευασία του προϊόντος.

Παρακαλείστε να τηρήσετε αυτές τις οδηγίες ασφαλείας για να διασφαλίσετε την ασφαλή και ευχάριστη χρήση της φωτεινής αλυσίδας LED.

Biztonsági dokumentum a LED-es fénylánchoz (zászlórúd világítás) a ECD Germany weboldalról.

Termékleírás: A termék leírása:

A ECD Germany LED-es fénylánc egy melegfehér LED-ekből álló zászlórúd világítási rendszer. Ez a fénylánc ideális kültéri használatra, és ünnepi világítási megoldást kínál különböző alkalmakra.

Fontos biztonsági információk:

1. kültéri használat:

- A fényláncot kültéri használatra tervezték. Gondoskodjon arról, hogy minden csatlakozó védve legyen, és a foglalatok alkalmasak legyenek kültéri használatra.
- Ne használja a fényláncot szélsőséges időjárási körülmények között, például heves esőzés, hóvihar vagy más olyan kedvezőtlen körülmények között, amelyek befolyásolhatják az elektromos biztonságot.

2. telepítés:

- Győződjön meg róla, hogy a tündérvilágítás a telepítés előtt nincs csatlakoztatva a hálózathoz.
- A fényláncot biztonságosan rögzítse a zászlórúdhhoz vagy a kívánt szerkezethez, hogy megakadályozza a leesést vagy a sérülést.

3 Elektromos biztonság:

- Kizárólag megfelelő, kültéri használatra engedélyezett hosszabbítókábeleket és adaptereket használjon.
- Győződjön meg arról, hogy a tápegység megfelel a fénylánc követelményeinek, különösen a feszültség és a teljesítmény tekintetében.
- Rendszeresen ellenőrizze a tündérlámpákat sérülések vagy kopás szempontjából. Ne használja a fényláncot, ha a kábelek vagy a LED-ek sérültek.

4. hőmérséklet és környezet:

- A tündérfényeket nem szabad nagyon fűtött vagy párás helyen használni a túlmelegedés és a nedvesség okozta károk elkerülése érdekében.
- Kérjük, vegye figyelembe, hogy a LED-ek felmelegedhetnek. Kerülje a tündérvilágítás telepítését erősen gyúlékony anyagok közelében.

5 Karbantartás és tárolás:

- Karbantartási munkálatok elvégzése előtt kapcsolja ki a tündérvilágítást, és válassza le a tápegységről.
- Tárolja a fényláncot hűvös, száraz helyen, amikor nem használja.

6. gyermekek és háziállatok:

- Tartsa a tündérfényeket gyermekek és háziállatok elől elzárva, hogy elkerülje a sérüléseket vagy a tündérfények károsodását.

- Ügyeljen arra, hogy a fényláncot úgy szerelje fel, hogy véletlenül se lehessen felborítani vagy megrongálni.

Jótállás és kizárás:

Erre a termékre korlátozott garancia vonatkozik, amely a gyártási hibákra vonatkozik. A ECD Germany nem vállal felelősséget a nem megfelelő használat vagy telepítés által okozott károkért. A garanciával kapcsolatos további információk a hivatalos weboldalon vagy a mellékelt használati útmutatóban találhatók.

Kapcsolat a támogatásért:

Ha bármilyen kérdése van a termék telepítésével, használatával vagy biztonságával kapcsolatban, kérjük, forduljon az ügyfélszolgálathoz a ECD Germany címen. Az elérhetőségek megtalálhatók a weboldalon vagy a termék csomagolásán.

Kérjük, tartsa be ezeket a biztonsági irányelveket a LED-es fénylánc biztonságos és kellemes használata érdekében.

Veiligheidsdocument voor de LED-lichtketting (vlaggenmastverlichting) van ECD Germany

Productbeschrijving:

De LED lichtketting van ECD Germany is een vlaggenmastverlichtingssysteem bestaande uit warmwitte LED's. Deze lichtslinger is ideaal voor buitengebruik en biedt een feestelijke verlichtingsoplossing voor verschillende gelegenheden.

Belangrijke veiligheidsinformatie:

1. Gebruik buitenshuis:

- De lichtketting is ontworpen voor gebruik buitenshuis. Zorg ervoor dat alle aansluitingen beschermd zijn en dat de stopcontacten geschikt zijn voor gebruik buitenshuis.
- Gebruik de lichtketting niet bij extreme weersomstandigheden zoals zware regenval, sneeuwstormen of andere ongunstige omstandigheden die de elektrische veiligheid kunnen beïnvloeden.

2. installatie:

- Zorg ervoor dat de fairy lights voor de installatie niet op het lichtnet zijn aangesloten.
- Bevestig de lichtketting stevig aan de vlaggenmast of de gewenste structuur om te voorkomen dat hij omvalt of beschadigd wordt.

3 Elektrische veiligheid:

- Gebruik alleen geschikte verlengkabels en adapters die zijn goedgekeurd voor gebruik buitenshuis.
- Zorg ervoor dat de voeding voldoet aan de eisen van de lichtketen, vooral met betrekking tot spanning en vermogen.
- Controleer de fairy lights regelmatig op schade of slijtage. Gebruik de lichtketting niet als de kabels of LED's beschadigd zijn.

4. temperatuur en omgeving:

- De fairy lights mogen niet worden gebruikt op zeer verwarmde of vochtige plaatsen om oververhitting en vochtschade te voorkomen.
- Houd er rekening mee dat de LED's warm kunnen worden. Vermijd het installeren van de fairy lights in de buurt van licht ontvlambare materialen.

5 Onderhoud en opslag:

- Schakel de fairy lights uit en koppel ze los van de voeding voordat u onderhoudswerkzaamheden uitvoert.
- Bewaar de lichtketting op een koele, droge plaats wanneer deze niet in gebruik is.

6. Kinderen en huisdieren:

- Houd de fairy lights buiten het bereik van kinderen en huisdieren om letsel of schade aan de fairy lights te voorkomen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de lichtketting zo geïnstalleerd is dat hij niet per ongeluk omgestoten of beschadigd kan worden.

Garantie en disclaimer:

Dit product wordt geleverd met een beperkte garantie die fabricagefouten dekt. ECD Germany is niet aansprakelijk voor schade veroorzaakt door onjuist gebruik of onjuiste installatie. Meer informatie over de garantie is te vinden op de officiële website of in de meegeleverde gebruikershandleiding.

Contact voor ondersteuning:

Als je vragen hebt over de installatie, het gebruik of de veiligheid van het product, neem dan contact op met de klantenservice via ECD Germany. De contactgegevens vind je op de website of in de verpakking van het product.

Neem deze veiligheidsrichtlijnen in acht voor een veilig en prettig gebruik van de LED lichtketting.

Dokument bezpieczeństwa dla łańcucha świetlnego LED (oświetlenie masztu flagowego) od ECD Germany

Opis produktu:

Łańcuch świetlny LED ze strony ECD Germany to system oświetlenia masztowego składający się z ciepłobiałych diod LED. Ten łańcuch świetlny jest idealny do użytku na zewnątrz i oferuje świąteczne rozwiązanie oświetleniowe na różne okazje.

Ważne informacje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa:

1. do użytku na zewnątrz:

- Łańcuch świetlny jest przeznaczony do użytku na zewnątrz. Należy upewnić się, że wszystkie połączenia są zabezpieczone, a gniazda nadają się do użytku na zewnątrz.
- Nie używaj łańcucha świetlnego w ekstremalnych warunkach pogodowych, takich jak ulewny deszcz, burze śnieżne lub inne niekorzystne warunki, które mogą mieć wpływ na bezpieczeństwo elektryczne.

2. Instalacja:

- Przed instalacją należy upewnić się, że lampiony nie są podłączone do zasilania.
- Przymocuj lampiony bezpiecznie do masztu lub wybranej konstrukcji, aby zapobiec ich upadkowi lub uszkodzeniu.

3 Bezpieczeństwo elektryczne:

- Należy używać wyłącznie odpowiednich przedłużaczy i adapterów zatwierdzonych do użytku na zewnątrz.
- Należy upewnić się, że zasilacz spełnia wymagania łańcucha świetlnego, w szczególności w odniesieniu do napięcia i mocy.
- Należy regularnie sprawdzać lampki pod kątem uszkodzeń lub zużycia. Nie używaj łańcucha świetlnego, jeśli kable lub diody LED są uszkodzone.

4. temperatura i środowisko:

- Lampki nie powinny być używane w bardzo nagrzanym lub wilgotnym miejscu, aby uniknąć przegrzania i uszkodzenia przez wilgoć.
- Należy pamiętać, że diody LED mogą się nagrzewać. Należy unikać instalowania lampek w pobliżu łatwopalnych materiałów.

5 Konserwacja i przechowywanie:

- Przed przystąpieniem do prac konserwacyjnych należy wyłączyć lampki i odłączyć je od zasilania.
- Nieużywany łańcuch świetlny należy przechowywać w chłodnym i suchym miejscu.

6. Dzieci i zwierzęta domowe:

- Lampki choinkowe należy przechowywać poza zasięgiem dzieci i zwierząt domowych, aby uniknąć obrażeń lub uszkodzenia lampek choinkowych.

- Upewnij się, że łańcuch świetlny jest zainstalowany w sposób uniemożliwiający jego przypadkowe przewrócenie lub uszkodzenie.

Gwarancja i wyłączenie odpowiedzialności:

Ten produkt jest objęty ograniczoną gwarancją, która obejmuje wady produkcyjne. ECD Germany nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za uszkodzenia spowodowane niewłaściwym użytkowaniem lub instalacją. Więcej informacji na temat gwarancji można znaleźć na oficjalnej stronie internetowej lub w dostarczonej instrukcji obsługi.

Kontakt w sprawie pomocy technicznej:

W przypadku jakichkolwiek pytań dotyczących instalacji, użytkowania lub bezpieczeństwa produktu należy skontaktować się z działem obsługi klienta pod adresem ECD Germany. Dane kontaktowe można znaleźć na stronie internetowej lub na opakowaniu produktu.

Aby zapewnić bezpieczne i przyjemne użytkowanie łańcucha świetlnego LED, należy przestrzegać niniejszych wskazówek bezpieczeństwa.

Documento de segurança para a corrente de luz LED (iluminação de mastro de bandeira) de ECD Germany

Descrição do produto:

A cadeia de luzes LED da ECD Germany é um sistema de iluminação de mastro de bandeira composto por LEDs brancos quentes. Esta cadeia de luzes é ideal para utilização no exterior e oferece uma solução de iluminação festiva para várias ocasiões.

Informações de segurança importantes:

1. Utilização no exterior:

- A corrente de luz foi concebida para ser utilizada no exterior. Assegure-se de que todas as ligações estão protegidas e que as tomadas são adequadas para utilização no exterior.
- Não utilize a corrente de luz em condições meteorológicas extremas, como chuva forte, tempestades de neve ou outras condições adversas que possam afetar a segurança eléctrica.

2. instalação:

- Antes da instalação, certificar-se de que as luzes de fadas não estão ligadas à rede eléctrica.
- Fixar bem a corrente luminosa ao mastro ou à estrutura desejada para evitar que caia ou se danifique.

3 Segurança eléctrica:

- Utilize apenas cabos de extensão e adaptadores adequados que estejam aprovados para utilização no exterior.
- Certifique-se de que a alimentação eléctrica cumpre os requisitos da cadeia de luzes, nomeadamente no que diz respeito à tensão e à potência.
- Verificar regularmente os candeeiros de mesa quanto a danos ou desgaste. Não utilize a corrente de luz se os cabos ou os LED estiverem danificados.

4. temperatura e ambiente:

- As luzes de fadas não devem ser utilizadas em locais muito quentes ou húmidos para evitar sobreaquecimento e danos provocados pela humidade.
- Tenha em atenção que os LEDs podem aquecer. Evite instalar as luzes de fadas perto de materiais altamente inflamáveis.

5 Manutenção e armazenamento:

- Desligue os candeeiros de mesa e desligue-os da corrente eléctrica antes de efetuar trabalhos de manutenção.
- Guarde a corrente de luz num local fresco e seco quando não estiver a ser utilizada.

6. Crianças e animais de estimação:

- Manter as luzes de fadas fora do alcance das crianças e dos animais de estimação para evitar ferimentos ou danos nas luzes de fadas.

- A corrente de luz deve ser instalada de forma a não poder ser derrubada ou danificada acidentalmente.

Garantia e isenção de responsabilidade:

Este produto é fornecido com uma garantia limitada que cobre defeitos de fabrico. A ECD Germany não se responsabiliza por danos causados por uma utilização ou instalação incorrecta. Para mais informações sobre a garantia, consulte o sítio Web oficial ou o manual do utilizador fornecido.

Contacto para apoio:

Se tiver alguma dúvida sobre a instalação, utilização ou segurança do produto, contacte o serviço de apoio ao cliente através do endereço ECD Germany. Os dados de contacto podem ser encontrados no sítio Web ou na embalagem do produto.

Para uma utilização segura e agradável da corrente de luz LED, é necessário respeitar as instruções de segurança.

Document de siguranță pentru lanțul de lumini cu LED-uri (iluminat pentru stâlp) de la ECD Germany

Descrierea produsului:

Lanțul de lumini LED de la ECD Germany este un sistem de iluminat pentru catarg de steag format din LED-uri albe calde. Acest șir de lumini este ideal pentru utilizarea în exterior și oferă o soluție de iluminat festiv pentru diverse ocazii.

Informații importante privind siguranța:

1. utilizare în aer liber:

- Lanțul luminos este proiectat pentru utilizare în exterior. Asigurați-vă că toate conexiunile sunt protejate și că prizele sunt adecvate pentru utilizarea în exterior.
- Nu utilizați lanțul luminos în condiții meteorologice extreme, cum ar fi ploi abundente, furtuni de zăpadă sau alte condiții adverse care ar putea afecta siguranța electrică.

2. Instalare:

- Asigurați-vă că luminile de basm nu sunt conectate la rețea înainte de instalare.
- Atașați bine lanțul de lumini la catarg sau la structura dorită pentru a preveni căderea sau deteriorarea acestuia.

3 Siguranța electrică:

- Utilizați numai cabluri prelungitoare și adaptoare adecvate care sunt aprobate pentru utilizare în exterior.
- Asigurați-vă că sursa de alimentare îndeplinește cerințele lanțului de lumini, în special cu privire la tensiune și putere.
- Verificați în mod regulat dacă luminițele de basm sunt deteriorate sau uzate. Nu utilizați lanțul de lumini dacă cablurile sau LED-urile sunt deteriorate.

4. temperatură și mediu:

- Luminile de basm nu trebuie utilizate în locuri foarte încălzite sau umede pentru a evita supraîncălzirea și deteriorarea umidității.
- Vă rugăm să rețineți că LED-urile se pot încălzi. Evitați instalarea luminițelor de basm în apropierea materialelor foarte inflamabile.

5 Întreținere și depozitare:

- Opriți luminile de basm și deconectați-le de la sursa de alimentare înainte de a efectua lucrări de întreținere.
- Depozitați lanțul de lumini într-un loc răcoros și uscat atunci când nu este utilizat.

6. Copii și animale de companie:

- Țineți luminile de basm la îndemâna copiilor și a animalelor de companie pentru a evita rănierea sau deteriorarea luminilor de basm.
- Asigurați-vă că lanțul de lumini este instalat în așa fel încât să nu poată fi răsturnat sau deteriorat accidental.

Garanție și exonerare de răspundere:

Acest produs vine cu o garanție limitată care acoperă defectele de fabricație. ECD Germany nu este responsabil pentru daunele cauzate de utilizarea sau instalarea necorespunzătoare. Informații suplimentare privind garanția pot fi găsite pe site-ul oficial sau în manualul de utilizare furnizat.

Contact pentru asistență:

Dacă aveți întrebări cu privire la instalarea, utilizarea sau siguranța produsului, vă rugăm să contactați serviciul clienți la ECD Germany. Datele de contact pot fi găsite pe site-ul web sau în ambalajul produsului.

Vă rugăm să respectați aceste instrucțiuni de siguranță pentru a asigura o utilizare sigură și plăcută a lanțului de lumini LED.

Säkerhetsdokument för LED-ljuskedja (flaggstångsbelysning) från ECD Germany

Produktbeskrivning:

LED-ljuskedjan från ECD Germany är ett belysningsystem för flaggstänger som består av varmvita LED-lampor. Denna ljusslinga är idealisk för utomhusbruk och erbjuder en festlig belysningslösning för olika tillfällen.

Viktig säkerhetsinformation:

1. Utomhusbruk:

- Ljuskedjan är avsedd för utomhusbruk. Se till att alla anslutningar är skyddade och att uttagen är lämpliga för utomhusbruk.
- Använd inte ljuskedjan i extrema väderförhållanden som kraftigt regn, snöstorm eller andra ogynnsamma förhållanden som kan påverka elsäkerheten.

2. Installation:

- Se till att ljusslingorna inte är anslutna till elnätet före installationen.
- Fäst ljuskedjan ordentligt i flaggstången eller önskad struktur för att förhindra att den faller ner eller skadas.

3 Elektrisk säkerhet:

- Använd endast lämpliga förlängningskablar och adaptrar som är godkända för utomhusbruk.
- Säkerställ att strömförsörjningen uppfyller ljuskedjans krav, i synnerhet vad gäller spänning och effekt.
- Kontrollera ljusslingorna regelbundet med avseende på skador och slitage. Använd inte ljuskedjan om kablar eller lysdioder är skadade.

4. temperatur och miljö:

- Ljusslingorna bör inte användas på mycket uppvärmda eller fuktiga platser för att undvika överhettning och fuktskador.
- Observera att lysdioderna kan bli varma. Undvik att installera ljusslingorna i närheten av lättantändliga material.

5 Underhåll och förvaring:

- Stäng av ljusslingan och koppla bort den från strömförsörjningen innan du utför underhållsarbeten.
- Förvara ljuskedjan på en sval och torr plats när den inte används.

6. Barn och husdjur:

- Förvara ljusslingorna utom räckhåll för barn och husdjur för att undvika skador på ljusslingorna.
- Se till att ljuskedjan är monterad på ett sådant sätt att den inte kan vältras omkull eller skadas av misstag.

Garanti och ansvarsfriskrivning:

Denna produkt levereras med en begränsad garanti som täcker tillverkningsfel. ECD Germany ansvarar inte för skador som orsakats av felaktig användning eller installation. Ytterligare information om garantin finns på den officiella webbplatsen eller i den medföljande bruksanvisningen.

Kontakta oss för support:

Om du har några frågor om installation, användning eller säkerhet för produkten, vänligen kontakta kundtjänst på ECD Germany. Kontaktuppgifterna finns på webbplatsen eller i produktförpackningen.

Följ dessa säkerhetsanvisningar för att säkerställa en säker och behaglig användning av LED-ljuskedjan.

Bezpečnostný dokument pre svetelnú reťaz LED (osvetlenie stožiarov) z ECD Germany

Popis produktu:

Svetelná reťaz LED od ECD Germany je systém osvetlenia stožiarov pozostávajúci z teplých bielych LED diód. Táto svetelná reťaz je ideálna na vonkajšie použitie a ponúka slávnostné osvetlenie na rôzne príležitosti.

Dôležité bezpečnostné informácie:

1. vonkajšie použitie:

- Svetelná reťaz je určená na vonkajšie použitie. Uistite sa, že všetky prípojky sú chránené a že zásuvky sú vhodné na vonkajšie použitie.
- Svetelnú reťaz nepoužívajte v extrémnych poveternostných podmienkach, ako je silný dážď, snehová búrka alebo iné nepriaznivé podmienky, ktoré by mohli ovplyvniť elektrickú bezpečnosť.

2. inštalácia:

- Pred inštaláciou sa uistite, že rozprávkové svetlá nie sú pripojené k elektrickej sieti.
- Svetelnú reťaz bezpečne pripevnite k stožiaru alebo k požadovanej konštrukcii, aby sa zabránilo jej pádu alebo poškodeniu.

3 Elektrická bezpečnosť:

- Používajte len vhodné predlžovacie káble a adaptéry, ktoré sú schválené na vonkajšie použitie.
- Uistite sa, že napájací zdroj spĺňa požiadavky svetelného reťazca, najmä pokiaľ ide o napätie a výkon.
- Pravidelne kontrolujte rozprávkové svetlá, či nie sú poškodené alebo opotrebované. Svetelnú reťaz nepoužívajte, ak sú káble alebo LED diódy poškodené.

4. teplota a prostredie:

- Aby sa zabránilo prehriatiu a poškodeniu vlhkosťou, rozprávkové svetlá by sa nemali používať na veľmi vyhriatych alebo vlhkých miestach.
- Upozorňujeme, že LED diódy sa môžu zahriať. Vyhnite sa inštalácii rozprávkových svetiel v blízkosti vysoko horľavých materiálov.

5 Údržba a skladovanie:

- Pred údržbou rozprávkové svetlá vypnite a odpojte od napájania.
- Ak sa svetelná reťaz nepoužíva, skladujte ju na chladnom a suchom mieste.

6. deti a domáce zvieratá:

- Udržujte rozprávkové svetlá mimo dosahu detí a domácich zvierat, aby nedošlo k poraneniu alebo poškodeniu rozprávkových svetiel.
- Zabezpečte, aby bola svetelná reťaz nainštalovaná tak, aby nemohlo dôjsť k jej náhodnému prevrhnutiu alebo poškodeniu.

Záruka a odmietnutie zodpovednosti:

Na tento výrobok sa vzťahuje obmedzená záruka, ktorá sa vzťahuje na výrobné chyby. Stránka ECD Germany nezodpovedá za škody spôsobené nesprávnym používaním alebo inštaláciou. Ďalšie informácie o záruke nájdete na oficiálnej webovej stránke alebo v dodanej používateľskej príručke.

Kontakt pre podporu:

Ak máte akékoľvek otázky týkajúce sa inštalácie, používania alebo bezpečnosti výrobku, obráťte sa na zákaznícky servis na adrese ECD Germany. Kontaktné údaje nájdete na webovej stránke alebo na obale výrobku.

Dodržiavajte tieto bezpečnostné pokyny, aby ste zaistili bezpečné a príjemné používanie svetelnej reťaze LED.